# **CALL FOR ART**



## 4th Annual Holiday Greeting Card Design Contest



The Lynnwood Convention Center is looking for creative middle and high school students to help us design the artwork for our 2020 holiday greeting card. The winning entry will be used on the front of our holiday cards which are mailed to current and potential customers, guests and partners of the Lynnwood Convention Center.

## <u>Eligibility</u>

The contest is open to all private or public middle and high school students currently enrolled in a school located in the Edmonds School District area (2020-2021 school year).

## Design Rules

The art work must contain one or both of the following aspects:

- Lynnwood Convention Center Logo
- Rendering of the Lynnwood Convention Center building

No religious connotations, icons or symbols should be present in the artwork.

### <u>Award</u>

The winner will be selected by the Lynnwood Convention Center Executive Team and be awarded and recognized with the following:

- \$150.00 prize money
- 25 copies of the printed greeting card
- Press Release with photo announcing the winner
- Recognition in the Lynnwood Convention Center newsletter and social media

### <u>Dates</u>

- Monday, November 9, 2020 Contest Submissions due by 5:00 PM
- Monday, November 16, 2020 Winner Selected
- Wednesday, December 2, 2020 Winner Publicly Announced

### Submitting Art

Art submissions must be made in person or electronically by 5:00 P M, Monday, November 9, 2020.

- ALL submissions should include the artist's full name, age, school currently attending, contact phone number and/or email address.
- In person submissions should provide artwork in a protective folder.
- Email submissions can be sent to marketing@lynnwoodcc.com with a subject line of "Art Contest Submission".

For more information, visit <u>www.lynnwoodcc.com/HolidayCardContest.</u>

#### About Lynnwood Convention Center

Opened in 2005 in Lynnwood, Washington, the Lynnwood Convention Center is situated in the heart of Washington's aerospace, high tech and bio-med corridor. Conveniently located near I-5, I-405 and Hwy 99, the Center offers individualized meeting spaces with full onsite audiovisual and electrical support, and first class, 5-star resort quality in-house catering. For more information, visit www.lynnwoodcc.com.

#### **About Lynnwood Public Facilities District**

Formed in 1999, the Lynnwood Public Facilities District is governed by a Board of five members appointed by the Lynnwood City Council. The District retains ASM Global to manage the facility.

#### About ASM Global

ASM Global is the world's leading venue management and services company. The company was formed by the combination of AEG Facilities and SMG, global leaders in venue and event strategy and management. The company's elite venue network spans five continents, with a portfolio of more than 300 of the world's most prestigious arenas, stadiums, convention and exhibition centers, and performing arts venues. From Aberdeen to Anchorage, and Sydney to Stockholm, its venues connect people through the unique power of live experiences.

ASM Global's diverse portfolio of clients benefit from the company's depth of resources and unparalleled experience, expertise and creative problem-solving. Each day, the company's 61,000 passionate employees around the world delivers locally tailored solutions and cutting-edge technologies to deliver maximum results for venue owners, and operations, and amazing experiences for guests. By consistently looking for new ways to envision, innovate and empower the spaces and places that bring people together, ASM Global elevates the human spirit while delivering the highest value for all stakeholders. For more information, please visit www.asmglobal.com.